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S I L E N T
Αυτόματο σύστημα ροής αέρα

UP ή DOWN

UP ή DOWN.

Γρήγορη / Μεσαία / Αργή

ǲȜİȖȤȠȢ ıȓȖĮıȘȢ

ıȕȒıĲİ ĲȠ ĳȦȢ ıĲȠ țȜȚȝĮĲȚıĲȚțȩ İʌȚȜȑȖȦ

θέρμανσης: Η λυχνία είναι ενεργοποιημένη 
όταν είναι ενεργοποιημένη θέρμανση
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Κωδικός E0

Κωδικός E2/E4

Βλάβη του αισθητήρα θερμοκρασίας δωματίου
Αντικαταστήστε τον αισθητήρα θερμοκρασίας δωματίου 
(η συσκευή μπορεί επίσης να δουλεύει χωρίς αντικατάσταση).

Γεμάτο δοχείο νερού
Αδειάστε το δοχείο νερού.
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Κωδικός E1/E3 ȅ ĮȚıșȘĲȒȡĮȢ șİȡȝȠțȡĮıȓĮȢ ıȦȜȒȞĮ ĮʌȑĲȣȤİ�
ǹȞĲȚțĮĲĮıĲȒıĲİ ĲȠȞ ĮȚıșȘĲȒȡĮ șİȡȝȠțȡĮıȓĮȢ ıȦȜȒȞĮ�
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Adeo Services:

Services
Adeo Services:

Services

Services
Services Services

Services

Services

Adeo Services:

Services

-

-
-

-
-

-
- Adeo Services

-

Adeo Services
Adeo Services

Adeo Services

-

- Services
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-

- Services

- Services
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-

Services
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Adeo Services :

-
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Więcej szczegółów technicznych można znaleźć na stronie internetowej: 
www.erp-equation.com/ac

Napięcie znamionowe
Częstotliwość znamionowa
Moc znamionowa (chłodzenie)
Moc znamionowa (ogrzewanie)
Liczba chłodziwa
Ilość czynnika chłodniczego
Temperatura otoczenia
Dozwolone nadmierne operacje
ciśnienie

Kategoria ochrony

Rodzaj zabezpieczenia / klasy�kacji

220-240V
50 Hz
1346W
1391W
R290
0.226kg
17-35 ℃
Wyładowanie 2,6 MPa
Aspiracja 1,0MPa
Odrzuć 3,2 MPa
Zasysanie 1,2 MPa
I

T2AL 250V

CHARAKTERYSTYKA TECHNICZNA

Numer IP

Maksymalne dopuszczalne ciśnienie
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⑤

⑥

③ ⑦
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⑨

④
⑩

②
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● Chłodzenie 
-Nacisnąć przycisk "Mode" (Tryb), aż pojawi się ikona "Cool" (Chłodzenie  
-Nacisnąć przycisk “ DOWN” lub przycisk “UP” aby wybrać żądaną temperaturę pokojową. 
(16°C-31°C)
-Nacisnąć przycisk “WIND” aby wybrać prędkość strumienia powietrza.

:à�:<à 
3ROGRA0A7ORA

3R=<CI6. 7R<%U 
3RAC<

PRZYCISK 
67RU0IEē 3O:IE7R=A

PRZYCISK 
=A6ILANIA

=:Iĉ.6=ANIE 
:AR7OĝCI =ADANE-

=0NIE-6=ANIE 
:AR7OĝCI =ADANE-

.ON7ROL.A 
O67R=EGA:C=A

Kontrola trybu ma 4 ustawień:
Ogrzewania 

1.

2.

3.
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● Osuszanie  
      Nacisnąć przycisk "Tryb pracy", aż zaświeci się ikona "Osuszanie"
-Automatycznie ustawić wybraną temperaturę 2 ℃ mniej niż dana temperatura 
pokojowa, temperatura automatycznie regulowana od 16 ℃-31 ℃.
-Automatycznie ustawia obroty wentylatora na Niskie. 

● Wentylator
-Nacisnąć przycisk "Tryb pracy", aż zaświeci się ikona "Wentyator".   
-Nacisnąć przycisk “WIND” (PRZYCISK STRUMIENIA POWIETRZA) aby wybrać szybkość 
strumienia.

● Tryb ogrzewania (funkcja ta nie jest dostępna w przypadku urządzenia z 
pojedynczym obiegiem zimnego powietrza)
-Nacisnąć przycisk "Tryb pracy", aż zaświeci się ikona "Ogrzewanie".
-Nacisnąć przycisk “ DOWN” lub przycisk “UP” aby wybrać żądaną temperaturę pokojową. 
(16°C-31°C)
-Nacisnąć przycisk “WIND” (PRZYCISK STRUMIENIA POWIETRZA) aby wybrać szybkość 
strumienia.

4. Działanie włącznika czasowego  
Ustawienie włącznika czasowego: 
-Kiedy klimatyzator jest WYŁĄCZONY, nacisnąć przycisk "Włącznik czasowy" i wybrać 
żądany czas WŁĄCZENIA przy pomocy przycisków regulacji temperatury i czasu. 
-“Na panelu sterowania wyświetlany jest komunikat "Ustawiony czas włączenia"
-Czas włączenia może być regulowany w każdej chwili w zakresie 1-24 godzin
Ustawienie wyłączenia włącznika czasowego
-Kiedy klimatyzator jest WLACZONY, nacisnąć przycisk "Włącznik czasowy" i wybrać żądany 
czas WYŁĄCZONY przy pomocy przycisków regulacji temperatury i czasu.
-“Na panelu sterowania wyświetlany jest komunikat "Ustawiony czas wyłączony"
-Czas wyłączony może być regulowany w każdej chwili w zakresie 1-24 godzin
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S I L E N T
Przełącznik automatycznego 
przepływu powietrza

UP lub DOWN

UP lub
DOWN

Wysoką / Średn/ Niską

S e l e k t o r  o p e r a c j i  w y c i s z e n i a

Z\áąF] ĞZLDWáR QD NOLPDW\]DWRU]H W y b i e r z

Ogrzewania :
                                               ogrzewania 



124



Kod E0

Kod E2/E4

Czujnik pomiaru temperatury w pomieszczeniu nie działa
Wymienić czujnik pomiaru temperatury w pomieszczeniu 
(urządzenie może pracować również bez wymiany)

Zbiornik na wodę jest pełny
Opróżnić zbiornik na wodę.
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Kod E1/E3 A w a r i a  czu j n i ka  t e m p e r a t u r y r u r y .
:\PLHĔ F]XMQLN WHPSHUDWXU\ UXU\�
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Ogólne warunki gwarancji producenta Adeo Services 
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Pentru mai multe detalii tehnice, vă rugăm să vizitați următorul site web: 
www.erp-equation.com/ac

Tensiunea nominală
Frecvență nominală
Putere nominală (răcire)
Putere nominală (încălzire)
Numărul de lichid de răcire
Cantitatea de agent frigori�c
Temperatura ambientală
Permise de operațiuni excesive
presiune

Categoria de protecție

Tipul de protecție / clasi�care

220-240V
50 Hz
1346W
1391W
R290
0.226 kg
17-35 ℃
O descărcare de 2,6 MPa
Aspirație 1,0MPa
Aruncați 3,2 MPa
Aspirație 1,2 MPa
I

T2AL 250V

CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

Numărul IP

Presiunea maximă admisă
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● Funcția de răcire 
-Apăsați butonul "Mode" până când apare simbolul "Cool".(răcire)   
-Apăsați butonul " DOWN " sau " UP " pentru a selecta temperatura dorită a încăperii. (16 ° 
C-31 ° C)
-Apăsați butonul "WIND" pentru a selecta viteza aerului. 

BUTOVUL 
TEMPORIZATOR 
PORNIT/OPRIT

BUTONUL MODUL 
DE FUNCȚIONARE

BUTONUL VENTILATOR BUTONUL DE 
PORNIRE

BUTON DOWN BUTON UP
INDICATOR LUMINOS DE
AVERTIZARE

încălzire

1.

2.

3.
4
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● Funcția de dezumidi�care  
      Apăsați butonul "Mode" până când apare pictograma "Dezumidi�că".
- Setarea automată a temperaturii selectate cu 2 ℃ mai mică decât temperatura actuală a 
camerei, temperatură reglată automat de la 16 ℃ la -31 ℃.
-Setați motorul ventilatorului la viteză redusă a aerului.

● Funcţia de ventilator
-Apăsați butonul "Mode" până când se aprinde Indicatorul de ventilator "Fan"
-Apăsați butonul "Viteză ventilator" pentru a selecta viteza aerului.

● Funcția de încălzire (această funcție nu este disponibilă pentru o singură 
unitate de răcire) 
-Apăsați butonul "Mode" până când apare pictograma "Heat" (încălzire).
-Apăsați butonul " DOWN " sau " UP " pentru a selecta temperatura dorită a încăperii. (16 ° 
C-31 ° C)
-Apăsați butonul "WIND" pentru a selecta viteza aerului.

4. Funcția temporizatorului  
Setarea temporizării ON:
- Când aparatul de aer condiționat este oprit, apăsați butonul "Timer" și selectați timpul 
dorit de pornire prin butoanele de reglare a temperaturii și a timpului.
- "Preset ON Time" este a�șat pe panoul de operare.
- Timpul ON poate � reglat în orice moment în 1-24 ore.
   Setarea temporizării OFF
- Când aparatul de aer condiționat este aprins, apăsați butonul "Timer" și selectați timpul 
dorit de oprire dorit prin butoanele de reglare a temperaturii și a timpului.
- "Preset OFF Time" este a�șat pe panoul de operare.
- Timpul OFF poate � reglat în orice moment în 1-24 ore.
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S I L E N T

Buton pentru selectare 
debit aer automat

UP lub DOWN

UP lub
DOWN

Rapidă / Medie / Lentă

,)܉1)/,6 /%87218

VWLQJH܊L OXPLQD GH SH DSDUDWXO GH DHU
 FRQGL܊LRQDW 6HOHFWD܊L

încălzire :
              încălzire
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Cod E0

Cod E2/E4

Senzorul pentru temperatura camerei nu funcșionează
Înlocuiți senzorul pentru temperatura camerei 
(unitatea poate funcționa și fără înlocuire.)

Rezervorul de apă complet
Goliți rezervorul de apă.
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Cod E1/E3 6HQ]RUXO GH WHPSHUDWXUă D ܊HYLL QX D UHX܈LW
ÌQORFXL܊L VHQ]RUXO GH WHPSHUDWXUă DO FRQGXFWHL�
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Condițiile generale de garanție ale producătorului Adeo Services
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For more technical details, please check following web site:
www.erp-equation.com/ac
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1346W
1391W

0.226 kg

IPX0



①

⑤

⑥

③ ⑦

⑧

⑨

④
⑩

②
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Timer Operation mode Fan Speed control Power

Temperature & timer- Temperature & timer+ Warning light
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The mode control has 4 settings:
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SILENT

UP or DOWN

up or down.

Louver position selector

High / Medium / Low

Silence operation selector

turn off the light on the air conditioner select

Heating: Lamp is on when in 
heating mode



to
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E0 Code

E2 /E4 Code

Room temperature sensor failed
Replace room temperature sensor 
(the unit can also work without replacement.)

Water tank full
Please empty the water tank.
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E1/E3 code Pipe temperature sensor failed.
Replace pipe temperature sensor.
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Terms and conditions of the ADEO SERVICES manufacturer warranty 

Adeo Services offers a manufacturer warranty on its products. 
> The scope of the Adeo Services manufacturer warranty: 

Adeo Services products are designed and built to provide quality performance for normal use. If a product proves to be 
defective during the warranty period under normal use, it is Adeo Services' responsibility to repair or replace it.The Adeo 
Services warranty covers the repair or replacement (at the discretion of Adeo Services) of your device marketed by Adeo 
Services if it proves to be defective due to a material or manufacturing defect during the warranty period. In case of 
unavailability of a part required for proper functioning of the product, Adeo Services commits to replacing it with a part of 
equivalent characteristics and performance levels
The implementation of this warranty does not affect the exercise of your rights under the legal warranties provided by the civi l 
code and the consumer code. 

> Cases excluded from the coverage of the Adeo Services manufacturer warranty: 

The Adeo Services manufacturer warranty is not intended to apply in the cases listed below: 

- Normal wear and tear of the product and/or its components, (e.g. fuse, belt, brush, batteries, filters, protective 
coating, etc.) 
- Accidental damage (due to dropping the product, impact or improper installation of the product) 
- Damage resulting from use that does not comply with the information in the user manual and/or packaging (e.g. 
incorrect power supply voltage) 
- Damage caused by failure to comply with the product maintenance recommendations.                                                    
- Damage caused by external sources such as transportation, weather, power failure or power surges. 
- Cosmetic damage, including, but not limited to, scratches, scuffs, or broken plastic components, 
- Failures caused by Acts of God (events beyond the control of Adeo Services, unforeseeable at the time of sale of 
the product and the effects of which could not be avoided by appropriate measures (e.g. natural disasters). 
- Failures caused by: 

°Negligent use, misuse, mishandling or careless use of the product. 
°Use not in accordance with the product user manual. 
Use of the product for purposes other than normal domestic use in the country where it was purchased. 
Use of parts that are not assembled or installed in accordance with Adeo Services installation instructions. 
°Use of parts and accessories that are not genuine Adeo Services   
components. 
°Faulty installation or assembly. 
°Repairs or modifications performed by parties other than those authorized by Adeo Services or its authorized agents.  

- The warranty will also not be valid if the serial number or the nameplate of the product (if the product has a 
nameplate) is removed or defaced. 
- If Adeo Services receives information from competent public authorities that the product has been stolen. 

> What are the terms and conditions for implementing the warranty? 

            The terms and conditions for implementing the Adeo Services warranty are as follows 
- The warranty takes effect on the date of purchase (or on the date of delivery if later).                                                          
- A proof of delivery/purchase is required prior to performing any operation on your device under warranty. Please note 
that without this proof, any work to be done will be subject to an estimate, which must be accepted by the customer 
before any work can be done. Please keep your purchase receipt or delivery note.                                                                    
- All work will be performed by Adeo Services or its authorized service providers.                                                                      
- Any replaced part becomes the property of Adeo Services                                                                                                  
- The repair or replacement of your device under warranty does not extend the warranty period.                                               
- The warranty does not affect the exercise of your rights under the legal warranties provided by the civil code and the 
consumer code.                                                                                                                                                                          
- To make use of this warranty, you must contact the brand company from which you purchased your product. 
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> Date of entry into force of the warranty: 
The Adeo Services warranty takes effect on the date of purchase or the date of delivery of your product, 
whichever is later. 
The duration of the guarantee (mechanism and surface treatment) is set at 2-3-5 or 10 years (see statement on 
the product packaging) with the exception of colour surface treatments (white, black, grey...) whose guarantee is 
limited to a duration of 2 years. 
> Geographic scope of Adeo Services warranty: 

- The warranty is valid in the country of purchase of the product.                                                                                 
- If you use your device in a country other than the one in which you purchased it, the warranty may be 
invalidated. In this case, please contact the brand company in the country of origin where you purchased the 
product who will study the warranty claim on a case by case basis. 

> Fate of Adeo Services warranty in case of resale of the product: 

In case of resale of the product during its warranty period, the warranty remains valid for the benefit of the buyer 
and can be implemented by the latter provided however: 

-That the proof of original purchase of the product is brought along,
-That the proof of proof of proper functioning of the product at the time of the resale is brought along,
-That the terms and conditions of implementation of the warranty as detailed within the present document are 
met.  

It is specified that the resale of the product has no effect on the warranty period remaining at the date of resale. 
Thus, the buyer of the resold product can claim the benefit of the Adeo Services warranty within the limit of the 
remaining validity time of the warranty at the date of the resale.
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SILENT
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X1B

X1B
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X1B

30cm

30cm

FR: Un trou de 16.5 cm de diamètre doit être percé à une hauteur comprise entre 35 cm et 100 cm.  
 
ES: Se debe realizar un agujero de 16.5 cm de diámetro a una altura incluida entre 35 cm y 100 cm.
 
PT: Um orifício de 16.5 cm de diâmetro deve ser perfurado a uma altura entre 35 cm e 100 cm. 
 
IT: Un foro dal diametro di 16.5 cm deve essere creato ad un'altezza compresa tra i 35 cm ed i 100 cm. 
 
EL: Πρέπει να δημιουργηθεί μία τρύπα με διάμετρο 16.5cm και ύψος μεταξύ 35cm και 100cm.  
 
PL: Należy wywiercić otwór o średnicy 16.5 cm  na wysokości od 35 cm do 100 cm.
 
RO: Diametrul de 16.5 cm trebuie creat cu o înălțime cuprinsă între 35cm și 100cm. 
 
RU: Отверстие диаметром 16.5 см должно быть создано при высоте от 35 см до 100 см.
 
UA: Отвір діаметром 16.5 см має бути створений при висоті від 35 см до 100 см. 

EN: 16.5 cm diameter hole must be created with a height between 35 cm and 100 cm.
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MODE

POWER POWER
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SILENT

SILENT



MODE

SPEED

MODE

SPEED

2

OK

1

5

6
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SILENT

SILENT



SPEED

UP DOWN

7

8

9

TIMER
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SILENT

SILENT

SILENT
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 Made in China

5 5 5 5 5
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